PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2996718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASSIMO GUGLIERI	12/09/2011
OLIVIER JENTZER	12/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHODIA OPERATIONS
Street Address:	40, RU DE LA HAIE COQ
City:	AUBERVILLIERS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14468516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09797914-0369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN A. BRUEHS
SIGNATURE:	/Martin A, Bruehs/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lavoix_0369_Assignment_from_parent - WorkSite Acrobat Integration#page1.tif

PATENT 502950120 REEL: 033608 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) GUGLIERI Massimo, a Italian citizen, residing at: 51 Av. Hector Otto, 98000 MONACO
- JENTZER Olivier, a French offizen, residing at:
 6 Allée des Magnolias 69390 VOURLES, FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

RHODIA OPERATIONS 40, rue de la Haie Coq 93306 AUBERVILLIERS, FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Ether-amide type compounds, preparation method and uses

which application was filed by the undersigned on April 30, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/EP2009/055287, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	HONOCO	~
this day of	Necwiller 9,2000	
Inventor(s)	•	
GUGLIERI	Massimo 1	ام ا ا

JENTZER Olivier

PATENT REEL: 033608 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 08/26/2014